Agency: Gilbert Police Department Case Number: 13-000000479

	Incident Information												
Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Date/Time Found	Officer										
01/09/2013 23:34	01/09/2013 23:34	01/09/2013 23:34	(2849) ROBINSON, CHRISTOPHER										
Incident Location			Supervising Officer										
E Elliot Rd / N Gilbert Rd	, Gilbert, AZ 85234		(438) LAHTI, JIM										
Incident Case Status		Status Date	Incident Case Disposition	Disposition Date									
CLEARED		01/10/2013 00:11:29	CLEARED BY ARREST	01/10/2013 00:11:29									
MO Factors			Body Worn Camera Used NO										
NONE APPLICABLE()													

						Cha	ır	ges				
1	Charge Type	Des	cription							Statute	UCR	☐ Att
1	State	DU	I-IMPAIF	RED	TO SLIGHT	EST DEGREE				28-1381A1	90D	☐ Com
Alcoho	ol, Drugs or Com	pute	ers Used		Location Typ	e		<b>Premises Entered</b>	Forced Entry	Weapons		
<b>▼</b> Al	cohol   Drug	s [	Comput	ers	STREET/SII	DEWALK			☐ Yes ☑ No	1.		
Entry			Exit		•	Criminal Activity			•	2.		
										3.		
Bias N	Iotivation			Bia	ns Target		В	ias Circumstances		Hate Group		
2	Charge Type	Des	cription							Statute	UCR	☐ Att
2	State	DU	I-BAC O	F.08	8 OR MORE					28-1381A2	90D	☑ Com
Alcoho	ol, Drugs or Com	pute	ers Used		Location Typ	e		<b>Premises Entered</b>	Forced Entry	Weapons		
<b>▼</b> Al	cohol   Drug	s [	Comput	ers	STREET/SII	DEWALK			☐ Yes ☑ No	1.		
Entry			Exit			Criminal Activity			•	2.		
										3.		
Bias N	Iotivation			Bia	s Target		В	ias Circumstances		Hate Group		
2	Charge Type	Des	cription							Statute	UCR	☐ Att
3	State	DR	IVING W	HE	N LICENSE S	SUSPENDED/REV	O	KED		28-3473A	999	☑ Com
Alcoho	ol, Drugs or Com	pute	ers Used		Location Typ	e		<b>Premises Entered</b>	Forced Entry	Weapons		
✓ Al	cohol   Drug	s [	Comput	ers	STREET/SII	DEWALK			☐ Yes ☑ No	1.		
Entry			Exit			Criminal Activity				2.		
										3.		
Bias N	Iotivation			Bia	ns Target		В	ias Circumstances		Hate Group		

**GILBERT POLICE RECORDS** 

To: Daniel MacGuill - Snopes Media

Date: 11/13/2019

Employee:

Agency: Gilbert Police Department Case Number: 13-000000479

			7	Vict	ims	S							
Seq. #	Туре	Injuries					Residen	cy Status		Etl	hnicity		
1	SOCIETY STATE OF	None											
Business	Name	•					•			SS	N		
STATE	OF ARIZONA - 2013												
AKA			Race	Sex	DO	В	<b>Age</b> 00	Height	Weig	ght	Hair	Eyes	
Address	3				·		Secondar	y Phone		Prin	ary Phone		
Employ	er Name/Address									Busi	ness Phone		
Scars, N	Marks, Tattoos or other distin	guishing features											
Victim o	f Crimes												
			0	ffer	ıde	rs							
Seq. #	Туре	Injuries					Reside	ency Status		Et	hnicity		
1	INDIVIDUAL	None					Resid	ent		No	on-Hispani	ic	
	AM, STEPHANIE ANN	•					•			SS	SN		
AKA			F	Race	Sex	DOB	Age	Height	Wei	ght	Hair	Eyes	
			V	V	F		36	5'04"	110	lbs	BLN	BLU	
Address				•			Second	ary Phone	•	Prim	ary Phone		
Employe	er Name/Address						'			Busin	ness Phone		
Scars, M	Iarks, Tattoos or other disting	guishing features											
Physical	Characteristics												

**Suspect Details** 

Agency: Gilbert Police Department Case Number: 13-000000479

			041	n		T 1	. 1					
			Other 1	Pers	ons	Involv	vea					
Name Code	Seq. #	Injuries					Resid	ency Statu	s	E	thnicity	
Involved, Other	1	None					Non-I	Resident		Non-Hispanic		
Name (Last, First, M)							•				SSN	_
ZARZYNSKI, JOSEPH	WILDE	R										
AKA				Race	Sex	DOB	Age	Height	Weig	ht	Hair	Eyes
				W	M		25					
Address							Second	dary Phone	9	Prin	nary Phon	e
Employer Name/Address										Bus	iness Phon	e
/												
Scars, Marks, Tattoos or	other dist	inguishing feat	ures									

				Property	y					
Prop. ID 346057	Description BLOOD KIT G	RISHO	M 0001 HRS			Serial N	umber	ke/Model		
Owner GRISHAN	Л, STEPHANIE Л	ANN				License	/ State	Col	or	
Status Officer EVIDENCE IMPOUNDED (2849) ROBINSON, CHRISTOPHER							1.00 Units of Measure		<b>Value</b> \$116.00	
Gun Type		Caliber	•	Finish	Grip	Grip			n Stock	
Condition		Gun Te	est Test	Туре	1 ~	t Test Yes ☑	Sight Type			
Property No	otes									

Printed by: (5607) 6/27/2019 10:08

Agency: Gilbert Police Department Case Number: 13-000000479

	Vehicles													
Seq. #	Year	Color		Style		Make			Model					
1	2004	BLAC	CK	STATI	ION	MITSU	JBISHI		ENDEAVOR					
VIN			License Plate Type		License / State		License Year	Owne	r					
					AFR8064 / AZ		2013	GRIS	GRISHAM, STEPHANIE ANN					
Related 7	Го			Sta	tus		Status	Date		Value				
GRISHA	AM, STEPI	HANIE	ANN ( DRIVER )											
Vehicle N	Notes													

## **Assisting Officers**

(3668) DYAS, ADAM D

Agency: Gilbert Police Department Case Number: 13-000000479

#### **Notes/Narratives**

#### NARRATIVE

#### SYNOPSIS:

On 01/09/2013, at 2334 hours, I stopped Stephanie Grisham at Gilbert and Elliot, in Gilbert, for speeding. She showed signs and symptoms of alcohol impairment and was arrested for DUI. Her license was also suspended. I cited her into Gilbert Municipal Court and released her.

#### NARRATIVE:

On 01/09/2013, at 2334 hours, I was conducting traffic enforcement at Gilbert and Hearne (southeast corner), using my Lidar (serial #PL20594). I observed a black Mitsubishi SUV north of my location traveling south on Gilbert in the number one lane. I visually estimated the vehicle's speed to be approximately 38 mph in the 25-mph-zone. After the vehicle passed me, I activated my Lidar unit and targeted the vehicle at 35 mph, 259 feet south of my location. At this time, there were no other vehicles in that section of roadway. I conducted a traffic stop just south of Gilbert and Elliot and contacted the driver, identified via an Arizona driver's license as Stephanie Grisham. Stephanie advised she and her passenger, Joseph Zarzynski, were coming from a movie at Arizona Mills Mall. Her eyes were bloodshot and watery and I detected the odor of intoxicating beverage coming from the vehicle interior.

Stephanie denied consuming any alcohol. Joseph advised he had been drinking alcohol before they went to the movie. An MVD records search revealed Stephanie's Arizona driver's license was suspended for failure to appear on a traffic citation in Mesa City Court on 08/21/2012. She denied knowledge of the citation or the suspension, adding she was on tour with the Romney campaign from late June through August 2012. However, she still resides at the address listed on her license. I asked Stephanie to exit her vehicle and spoke to her on the sidewalk. I then detected the odor of intoxicating beverage coming directly from her breath. I informed her of such and she again denied consuming any alcohol, exclaiming that I could not smell alcohol on her breath. She then blew directly in my face and I detected the odor of intoxicating beverage to be even stronger (along with the odor of the gum in her mouth).

I conducted HGN, observing six clues of nystagmus. During HGN, Stephanie had a front-to-back sway of two to three inches. She advised her legs hurt from exercising earlier in the day. I therefore did not conduct further FSTs. She reported taking a sone and a half hours earlier and a stephanie the previous night. A PBT showed a BAC of 0.099. I showed the device to Stephanie and she again denied consuming any alcohol. At 2345 hours, I arrested Stephanie for DUI and driving with a suspended license. I handcuffed her and placed her in the rear of my vehicle. I next contacted Joseph, who was still seated in the vehicle. He had bloodshot/watery eyes, droopy eyelids and the odor of intoxicating beverage from his breath. He took possession of Stephanie`s purse, at her request, and was released at the scene. He walked to the Gilbert Police Dept lobby and awaited Stephanie`s release.

At 2351 hours, I read Stephanie her Miranda warnings and she responded, "Yes," when asked if she understood her rights. At 2352 hours, I also read her Admin Per Se and she responded, "Yep," when asked to submit to the specified test. Ace Towing impounded the vehicle for 30 days, per ARS 28-3511 requirements. A copy of the tow sheet is attached. I transported Stephanie to the Gilbert Police Dept for processing. At 0001 hours, I drew two vials of blood from her right antecubital fossa to be sent to the Mesa Lab for analysis. I packaged, labeled and sealed the blood kit. It remained in my possession until I impounded it immediately following Stephanie's release.

Agency: Gilbert Police Department Case Number: 13-000000479

#### **Notes/Narratives**

I conducted the standard DUI interview, the details of which are contained on page two of the attachments. Stephanie maintained she did not consume any alcohol since the previous day at 0100 hours. She also reported having fasted all day for a series of tests at her local exercise gym. I cited her into Gilbert Municipal Court and released her in the lobby with the following property:

- -Driver`s license
- -I-Phone
- -Vehicle insurance
- -Keys
- -Citation/tow sheet

#### CONCLUSION:

On 01/09/2013, at 2345 hours, I arrested Stephanie Grisham following a traffic stop at Gilbert and Elliot, in Gilbert, for speeding. She showed signs and symptoms of alcohol impairment and her Arizona driver's license was suspended. The following charges are being forwarded to the Gilbert Prosecutor's Office:

- 1)ARS 28-1381.A1 DUI/Impaired to the Slightest Degree
- 2)ARS 28-1381.A2 DUI/BAC 0.08 or Greater
- 3)ARS 28-3473A Driving with a Suspended License

This case is cleared with one adult arrest

Per Gilbert Police Dept policy, I am requesting restitution in the amount of \$116.00 for the blood kit and lab fees.

CONTINUATION

Agency: Gilbert Police Department Case Number: 13-000000479

	Supplement Information											
Date/Time Reported	Supplement Type		Supplement Officer									
01/14/2013 11:10:46	FOLLOW UP		(3604) HUDSON, KHALEEYA	НҮ								
Contact Name	•		Supervising Officer									
			(3523) FISHER, DANNY W JR									
Incident Case Status		Status Date	Incident Case Disposition	<b>Disposition Date</b>								
MO Factors (Incident Rep	port Only)		Body Worn Camera Used NO									

#### **Supplement Notes**

On 01-14-2013, at 1113 hours, I administered a 3511 early release hearing reference this case. Stephanie Ann Grisham, the owner of the vehicle that was towed, presented a valid Arizona Drivers License, valid registration for the vehicle, valid insurance for the vehicle, and presented proof of ownership for the vehicle via the title. Stephanie's license is no longer suspended. I released the vehicle as per ARS 28-3511. I collected the \$100.00 hearing fee and the release paperwork is attached to this supplement.

Agency: Gilbert Police Department Case Number: 13-000000479

	<b>Supplement Information</b>											
Date/Time Reported	Supplement Type	Supplement Officer										
02/19/2013 13:18:42	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ADDED	(2529) NORMAN, DARLENE										
Contact Name	•	Supervising Officer										
		(606) RANGEL, PETE										
Incident Case Status	Status Date	Incident Case Disposition	<b>Disposition Date</b>									
MO Factors (Incident Rep	oort Only)	Body Worn Camera Used NO										

### **Supplement Notes**

The Mesa Police Department forensic laboratory completed the forensic examination to determine the alcohol concentration on a subject by the name of STEPHANIE ANN GRISHAM.

The BAC was determined to be: 0.105%

A copy of the forensic examination report is attached to the report.

Agency: Gilbert Police Department Case Number: 13-000000479

	Supplement Information											
Date/Time Reported	Supplement Type		Supplement Officer									
02/20/2013 23:44:17	FOLLOW UP		(2849) ROBINSON, CHRISTOI	PHER								
Contact Name			Supervising Officer									
			(606) RANGEL, PETE									
Incident Case Status		Status Date	Incident Case Disposition	Disposition Date								
MO Factors (Incident Rep	port Only)		<b>Body Worn Camera Used</b> NO									

### **Supplement Notes**

On 02/20/13, Stephanie Grisham's Admin Per Se Affidavit was mailed to the MVD to be served after the results of the forensics report from the Mesa Forensic Laboratory revealed a BAC of 0.105%.

A copy of Admin Per Se has been attached to this report.

Printed by: (5607) 6/27/2019 10:08

**ARREST REPORT** R84 Completed WARNING: This report is intended only for the use of the individual or agency to which it is provided, and may contain information that is 1 Yes confidential and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any unauthorized copying or dissemination of this report is prohibited. 2 **No** 2 AGENCY NAME 3b CASE# 3a. ARREST# 1 ORI# 4 SFX AZ0071100 Gilbert Police Department 130000274 13-000000479 <sup>5</sup> LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE NAME 6 ALIAS AKA Grisham, Stephanie Ann

	7 SEX	8 RAC	E V 3 A B 4 I	9 H	GT.	<sup>10</sup> WGT.	11 EYE	- 1	<sup>2</sup> HAIR	13 SKII		14	1 SCARS		MARKS	3	3 TA	TTOOS		4 AMPUTAT	IONS
NO.					5'04 NTY, STATE	103-0	BL	_U _L	BLN 16 SSN	LC	ן וכ				17 DATE	OF BIRTH		18 AC	GE 19	MISCELLANEC	DUS ID#
CA	<sup>20</sup> SID#				PCN#					1		Ц.	1-1	Ш				22 <sub>DL #</sub>	6		23 ST
IDENTIFICATION						030437															
≝	24 FBI #																	25 Name		70067	
	26 RES				<sup>27</sup> HOME	ADDRESS (S	TREET, CI	CITY, STA	TE, ZIP)				2	B RESIDENC	E PHONE			<sup>29</sup> occi	JPATION (E	BE SPECIFIC)	
	30 EMPLO	YER (I	NAME OF	COMPA	NY/SCHOO	DL)			31 BU	JSINESS A	ADDRES	SS (S	TREET, CITY, ST.	ATE, ZIP)					32 BUSIN	ESS PHONE	
	33 LOCAT	TION O	F ARRES	r (STRE	ET, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP)				34	4 SECTO	OR#		35 ARRE	STED FO	R YOUR JURIS	DICTIO	N? 🗆	YES [	] NO	
	E Ellic			Gilbe Idruni		Gilbert, <i>A</i> Isober			RREST? 3	38 INJURI	IES?	1 11 NO	DNE	39 AR	N STATE OUT STATE GENCY —	40 DESCRIPT	ION OF	WEAPOI	N		
	ARRES		2	DRINK	ING 4	DRUGS	1			2 OFFIC			RESTEE	11	N						
	<sup>41</sup> DATE 0	/201	3		23:45	1 1. AN 2 2. PN	и 💢 міі	IL. S	AY OF ARR		S	O ARF	PE ARREST 45 N-VIEW REST (NO	ARRESTED  1 YES UNKNOW	BEFORE? 2 NO 'N						
	<sup>46</sup> chard Dui-im	₃ <sub>E-1</sub> ìpaii	11 FEL	Slig	sD  htest	<sup>47</sup> UCR	CODE 90D		<sup>50</sup> STATE 28	E CODE/L 3-1381		ORD.	51 WARRANT #	<del>-</del>	DISP	OSITION				52 DATE	ISSUED
ST	48 CHARG	3E-2	1 FEL	₩ МІ	SD	<sup>49</sup> UCR	CODE 90D		<sup>53</sup> STATE	CODE/L		ORD.	<sup>54</sup> WARRANT #		DISP	OSITION				55 DATE	ISSUED
ARREST	<sup>56</sup> CHARG	3E-3	1 FEL	₩ МІ	SD	57 UCR	CODE		60 STATE	CODE/L	OCAL O	ORD.	61 WARRANT #		DISP	OSITION				62 DATE	ISSUED
`	Driving					<sup>59</sup> UCR	999 CODE		63 STATE	8-347 code/l		ORD.	64 WARRANT #		DISP	OSITION				65 DATE	ISSUED
										68 AR	RESTED	) WITI	H (1) ACCOMPLIC	E (FULL NA	ME)						
	66 ARRES	ST DISF	POSITION							_											
		And	Rele	ase						US AR	RESTEL	) WIII	H (2) ACCOMPLIC	E (FULL NA							
_	70 VYR		71 VMA		72 VM		<sup>73</sup> VST		<sup>74</sup> vco	TOP BOTTO	OM				75 T.	AG #			76 L	IS	77 LIY
VEHICLE	78 VIN	RELA	ED TO:	Ш							v	/EHIC		POUNDED? YES 2 NO		TORAGE LOCA	TION/II	MPOUND :	#		
-	81 OTHER	REVIDI	ENCE SEI	ZED/PR	OPERTY SE	EIZED															
_	82 JUVEN	IILE	11 H.	ANDLED	AND RELE	ASED 3	REF. TO W	VELFARE	AGENCY	5 RE	F. TO A	DULT	COURT				1	83 RELEA		CONTINUED	IN NARRATIVE
	DISPOS	SITION	2 R	EF. TO	JUVENILE C	OURT 4			DLICE AGEN	NCY	95.		(								
JUVENILE				N (LASI	, FIRST, MI	DDLE NAME)							ESS (STREET, CI						86 PHONE		
₹	87 PAREN	ITS EN	PLOYER			88 occ	UPATION				89 A	DDRI	ESS (STREET, CI	TY, STATE, Z	IP)				90 PHONE		
	91 DATE	AND TI	ME OF RE	LEASE		1 AM 3	92 MIL.	RELEAS	ING OFFICE	ER NAME	·			93 AGENC	Y/DIVISIO	N		<u> </u>		94 ID#	
	95 RELEA	SED T	0		<u> </u>	I I2 I PM		<sup>96</sup> AGEI	NCY/DIVISIO	ON					97 AGEN	ICY ADDRESS					
	98 PERSO		ROPERTY		ASED TO A	RRESTEE	!	<sup>99</sup> PROI	PERTY NOT	RELEAS	ED/HEL	D AT:					10	<sup>0</sup> PROPE	RTY#		
SE	101 REMA	RKS (I	NOTE AN	/ INJUR	IES AT TIM	E OF RELEAS	SE)														
RELEASE																					
~																			L	OCAL USE	
	102 SIGNA	ATURE	OF RECE	IVING C	OFFICER					103 S	IGNATU	JRE O	F RELEASING O	FICER					s	TATE USE	
							lan	ne	106					_	100						110 ADDITIONAL
CASI	SED		CASE#					<sup>05</sup> SFX	106 CASE	#				107 SFX		ASE#				109 SFX	CASES CLOSE NARRATIVE Y N
	RESTING				M.)		112 ID	2849	113 ARRE	STING O	FFICER	(LAS	T, FIRST, M.)		114	I.	super hti	RVISOR	id# 43	116 WATO	
		U111														,					

WARNING: This report is intended only for the use of the individual or agency to which it is provided, and may contain information that is confidential and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any unauthorized copying or dissemination of this report is prohibited.

		117 DATE AND TIME OF ARREST		1 AM	118a. CASE#	119 SFX
	DDITIONAL ARREST	01/09/2013	23:45	1 AM 2 PM MIL	13-000000479	
N	IARRATIVE CONTINUED			-	118b. ARREST #	
					130000274	
	ADDITIONAL ARREST INFORMATION					
ш						
NARRATIVE						
88						
ž						
¥						
NARRATIVE						
ARF						
z						
ш						
HARRATIVE						
ş						
ž						
						- 1

(19) 龍号	ST Worksheet		Repo	ort Numbe		3-00000479
Origin	al Sup	plement	Page	1	_ of	5
1_	#2 Walk and Turn	#3 One Leg Sta	<u>n</u>	#4 Rombo		#5 Finger To Nose
When I Tell You: Remove gasses/note contacts Keep head still Follow stimulus with eyes Understand?	When I Tell You:  1. Left foot on line with right foot in front 2. Hands at sides 3. Don't move 4. Understand?  When I Tell You: 1. 9 heel to toe steps	When I Tell You:  1. Feet together  2. Arms at sides  3. Lift leg 6 inches  4. Look at your foot  5. Count 1001, 1002, 1003 until told to stop  6. Understand?		When I Tell You:  1. Feet together 2. Arms at sides 3. Eyes closed/head 4. Understand?  Observations	back	When I Tell You:  1. Feet together 2. Arms at sides 3. Make fist 4. Point index finger 5. Eyes closed/head back 6. Tip of finger to tip of nose and then return 7. Understand?
Observations:  Left Eye - Lack of	<ol> <li>Count out loud</li> <li>Look at feet</li> <li>Keep hands at sides</li> </ol>	Begin by raising either right or left foot.	your	Required additioninstructions during	ng test	Observations:
smooth pursuit  Right Eye - Lack of smooth pursuit	5. Turn as shown 6. 9 heel to toe steps 7. Do not stop until completed	(Test will last 30 seco	nds) EFT	Opened eyes dur test Failed to keep fe throughout test	et together	Opened eyes during tes Failed to keep feet together throughout tes Failed to keep head tiltu
Left Eye - Distinct nystagmus at maximum deviation	8. Understand?  Observations:	Observations:  Sways while balancing Uses arms for balance		Failed to keep he tilted back Sways while bala Error in alphabe	ancing t/count	back Used wrong finger Missed nose with finge tip (Record miss
Right Eye - Distinct nystagmus at maximum deviation	Cannot keep balance while listening to instructions	Uses arms for balance Hopping Puts foot down		40 39	A	location below) Touched nose with pad/other part of finge Swayed front to back of
Left Eye - Onset of nystagmus prior to 45 degrees	Starts before instructions are finished  Stops while walking	1001 1002 1003 1004	<b>Q</b> *	38 37 36 35 34	Y B C	of the State  Other  Left Right
Right Eye - Onset of nystagmus prior to 45 degrees	Does not touch heel to toe (>1/2")  Steps off line	1005 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009		33 32 31 30 29 28	F G H	, \( \text{\tin}\text{\te}\tint{\text{\ti}}}\\ \text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texi}\text{\tex{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\tet{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\texit{\t
Pupils Equal: ☑Yes ☐ No	Raises arms (>6")	1010 1011 1012 1013		27 26 25	i	·V V,
Equal Tracking: Yes No	Loses balance/improper turn Incorrect number of steps	1014 <u>Back to Front</u> <u>Side</u> 1015	to Side 1- 2"	23 Back to Front Si 22 1-2" 21 3-4"	de to Side 1-2"  3-4"  K  L  M	Back to Front Side to Side
Glasses/Contacts? Stimulus: PEN		1016 1017 1018 1019 1020	5+"	22	5+" N	1 - 2" 1- 3 - 4" 3 5+" 5-
Vertical  Yes ⋈ No  Time: 2340	1	1021 Additional N 1021 1022 1023 1024	otes:	21 Additional 19 18	Notes: p Q R	
Ofc: ROBINSON	3 6 5 5 4 6 3	1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030		17 16 15 14 13	S T U v	#6 PBT
Type of Shoes	7 8 1 9 1 R	1031 1032 1033 1034 1035		11 10 9 8 7	w x y	RESULT: 0.099 S/N: TIME: 2345 HR:
SANDALS	/ 11	1033		6 5 4	Z	PBT assigned to OFC
Shoes Removed YES NO	Line: Real Imaginary			3 2 1		r b t assigned to Orc
Refused FS	Γ'S Test not add	ninistered for officer safety 2 #3 #4 #5 #6		Test not ac	lministered for ⊠#2 ⊠#3	suspect safety/injury: ⊠#4
Officer Name		Signature		Ser. NumberD	ate 1/10/13	Related Report Numb



Report Number:	13-000000479
Page 2	of 3
Suspect STEPHANIE	

Miranda Warnings You have the right to remain silent. Anything you say can be used against you in a court of law. You have the right to the presence of an attorney to assist you prior to questioning and to be with you during questioning if you desire. If you cannot afford an attorney, you have the right to have an attorney appointed for you, prior to questioning. Do you understand these rights? Es mi deber avisarle de sus derechos legales en acuerdo con la ley. Usted tiene el derecho de permanecer en silencio. Cualquier cosa que usted diga se puede usar en su contra en corte. Usted tiene el derecho de tener un abogado para asistirle antes de cualquier pregunta y que el abogado lo amcopañne durante estas preguntas si usted así lo desea. Si usted no tiene el dinero para contratar us abogado, usted tiene el derecho de que se le asigne un abogado antes de le hagan preguntas. ¿Comprende usted estos derechos? Interview Gilber / Elliot Hours. By: Miranda warnings given at: Ebinson Response: You Implied consent law explained at: 07 (Hours. By: Location: Response: Interviewing Officer (if other than arresting officer): How long were you driving the vehicle before you were stopped/in collision? 5 MINUTES Where were you coming from? ARIZONA MILLS MALL Are there any mechanical defects with your vehicle? No Yes - Describe: FINE I DID NOT KNOW WHAT THE SPEED LIMIT WAS Have you been to a doctor or dentist in the past two weeks? \[ \subseteq No \subseteq Yes - Why? HEADACHES. Are you sick/ill? ⊠ No ☐ Yes -What type of illness? Do you have any physical disabilities? Are you suffering from any head injuries? No Yes - Describe: No Yes - Describe: Have you taken any medication or drugs in the last 24 hours? XANAX - 2 HRS AGO / ZOLOFT - LAST NIGHT AT 2200 HRS. ☐ No X Yes - Purpose: No ☐ Yes Are you a diabetic? No Yes Are you taking inculin? How much sleep did you have in the past 24 hours? 4 HRS, MY LITTLE BOY IS SICK. Are you tired now? When did you wake up today? What did you have to early MY GYM. THIS MORNING With whom? TENT BRINKING TONIGHT. What were you drinking? How much? Total number of drinks you had in the last hour before you were stopped/in collision? ZERO Time you started drinking? Time you finished? At the time you were stopped? On a scale of 0 to 10, 0 feeling sober and not feeling any affects of the alcohol and 10 being completely intoxicated, how would you rate yourself right now? ZERO Could you feel the effect of the alcohol/drugs when you were stopped/in collision? How do you think you did on the field tests? Do you feel the affect of the alcohol more or less now, as compared with when you were stopped/in collision? DONT FEEL ANYTHING RIGHT NOW. Do you think the alcohol/drugs affected your driving? Did you have anything to drink after you were stopped/in the collision? Would you have gone to work in the condition you were in when you were stopped? Any evidence of illness/injury/disability: If YES, what city/state/year? Have you ever been arrested or convicted of a DUI offense? Misc. Notes:

D009/PG3 - 06/10

C. ROBINSON

Officer Name

01/10/13

Ser. Number

East Civic Center Drive • Gilbert, Arizona 85296 (480)

75

.

Gilbert Police Department

Related Report Numbers



Report Number: _		13-000000479				
Page	3	of _	3			

CONTACT/METHOD OF
Driver Exited Vehicle: YES NO Driver Exited Vehicle On Own: YES NO
Other:  Driver Produced Driver's License: XYES NO Photo: XYES NO
Driver Produced Driver's License: X YES NO Photo: X YES NO Driver Produced Other Identification (DESCRIBE):
EXISTING CONDITIONS  Weather Conditions: Clear Cloudy Raining Windy
Weather Conditions: Clear Cloudy Raining Windy Other:
Traffic Conditions: Light Intermittent Heavy
Other:
LIGHTING CONDITIONS
Type of Surface Used for FST's:
Level Uneven Cement Asphalt Sidewalk Street Wet Dry Gravel Dirt
Other:
Officer Administering The FST's (If other than investigating officer):
NAME: BADGE: AGENCY:
PHYSICAL CONDITIONS
Breath (Odor of intoxicating liquor): None Faint Moderate Strong
Distorted/Slurred Speech:  Eyes: Normal Watery Bloodshot
Other:
Clothing Description: Normal Torn Bloody Vomit Disarranged:
Other
Assistant Politic Management Stuperous Argumentative Antagonistic Insulting Laughing
Sleeping Crying Profanity Urinated on self Combative Hiccoughing Belching Vomiting Loud Boisterous
Other:
FELONY DUI
If suspended, ask suspect, "Did you know your license was suspended/revoked?" Yes No
If yes, subject's explanation:  How did you find out your license was suspended/revoked?
How did you find out your license was suspended/fevoked?
Cause of Suspension: Admin Per Se Suspension 2 or more prior DUI convictions within 5 years
DUI with minor in vehicle License suspended/revoked
BREATH TESTING
Did the subject regurgitate or ingest any item during the deprivation period? \( \subseteq \text{No} \subseteq \text{Yes} \)
Subject requested phone calls? No Yes - Location and time of phone calls:
Advised of right to independent test? Yes No
RIGHT TO AN INDEPENDENT TEST
You have the right to an independent test or tests by a physician or other qualified person of your own choosing to determine your alcohol concentration or drug content. An independent test is separate from the test(s) chosen by the law enforcement officer. The independent test(s) will be at your own expense.
DO YOU UNDERSTAND YOUR RIGHT TO AN INDEPENDENT TEST? YEP
BLOOD DRAW
CASE OFFICER IS PHLEBOTOMIST
Blood drawn from:  Left Wrist Right Wrist Left Hand Right Hand
Leit Affectional Possa
Blood Kit Expiration.
UOTSIDE AGENCI - CERTIFIED THEEDOTOMIST 1150009.
I
(print name) (signature)
On this date of at hours and I am releasing the blood to Officer 1D#
RELEASE INFORMATION
▼ Taxi  □ Other
The state of the s
Officer syame
C. ROBINSON  Gilbert Police Department • 75 East Civic Center Drive • Gilbert, Arizona 85296 (480) 503-6500

Vehicle Impound/Tow Original	Supplement	Report Number: \\ \frac{13-}{\pi Acc}	
Report Title	Location of Occurrence		
DUI	GILBERT/E	LLIOT	
Date of Report Time of Report 28-872	Tow/Impound	☐ Abandoned ☐ Traffic Ha	zard Dother: Dut
1-9-17 233-4 Tow Type -> 20072	28-3511 – 30 day hold	☐ Evidence / Seizure	Stolen Recovery
Driver Information			
That i make a second and a second a sec	ast Name	Suffix DL N	Number DL ST
STEPHANTE ANN	GRISHAM City State	Zip Code Home F	Phone
Hame Address	atv State	Zip code	
Vehicle Information			
Vear Color Make Model Style	License Plate # State		
04 BLK MITS ENDEAVOY SUV	AFIL BOUNT A		nuncou.
Registered Owner 28-3511 Hold Notification: Date 1-9-1	7 Time 2334 Met	thod: MAILED ON IN	- PERSON
Registered Owner Same as Driver  First Name Middle Name Last	Name	Suffix	Home Phone
Home Address	City	State Zip Code	Cell Phone
		A D MAUED DIN	PERSON
Registered Owner 28-3511 Hold Notification: Date  First Name Middle Name Last	Time Meti	hod: MAILED IN-	Home Phone
Pirst Name Middle Name Last	Italic	7	
Home Address	City	State Zip Code	Cell Phone
Home Address	1		A service of the serv
Via Walder and April Wally of the Park	Time Mot	thod: MAILED IN-	-PERSON
Lien Holder 28-3511 Hold Notification: Date	TimeMet	ulou:   MAILED   IN-	Phone
S ->	*		
Mailing Address	City	State Zip Code	Fax
Tow Company: Address		City State	Phone Number
Aut Company.	EBARON	MESA AZ	_   (002-276-1675   Tow Authorized By
Tow Company Storage Yard Address	Tow	Truck Driver Name (Print)	
		NFORM	OFFICER
CAUSE FOR 28-3511 – 30 DAY HOLD/IMPOUNDMENT (CHEC			ther jurisdiction
The driver has never been issued a driver's license or pe  The driver's driving privilege is suspended or revoked.	rmit or does not produce evider	nce of a driver's license from and	other jurisdiction
Ignition interlock required and not functioning.			3511
☐ The driver is being arrested for either extreme DUI or A	aggravated DUI and currently li	icensed spouse is not present.	22 11
(Vehicle must be registered and insured t		ouse)	HOLL)
The driver was arrested for under 21 operating vehicle v	with alcohol in body.		
<ul> <li>The person is involved in an accident (all 3 required)::</li> <li>1. That results in property damage or injury to or</li> </ul>	death of another person And		
2. Person's driving privilege is canceled, suspended	d, or revoked or has never been	issued a license or permit And	
3. The person does not have insurance.			
Vehicle Inventory			
Inventory Completed By:  Personal Property Keys in Vehicle Driveable Radii	o/Stereo Apparent Damag	ge Camper Tires/	Wheels Collision Involved
Y N Y N Y N	Y) N Y N		V) N Y (N)
	SER, DO LEAS	4 CDI SLEEPIN	6 RAG
Property: Can star, Street & Repto,	01010/200 0073	4, 5,000	
Remarks: 123393 Mill			
28-872 Tow - Owner Notification: Date: Time:	Method: Phone	☐ In-Person	Entered ACIC as STORED
Case Officer Name Signature	ما تستارت	Ser. Number	?
Tow Sheet Completed By Signature	13012	Ser. Number	
NAI /A		3668	
Gilbert Police Department • 75 Ea	st Civic Center Drive . Gilbert,	Arizona 85296 (480) 503-6500	

Chain of Custody												.,	
From		То			Date		Time			Purpose	. *		
												110	
			:										
AAAA,													
												,	
Vehicle/Property Release:	·	, Designation of the Market State of the Sta											
Vehicle Contents Release	Charles of the second			PRE A BRIDGE BOX			- PORTECTION			San	St. 10 1 - 1		water.
First Name	Middle Na	me	Last Name					Suffix	D	L Number			DL ST
Home Address			City	Sta	ate	Zip Cod	e		Hom	e Phone			
Tow	Ad	dress		1	City			State		Phone Nu	mber		7 Приценули запаснева II
Company: Tow Company Storage Yard Address			Tow Truck D	river !	Name (Print)				T	Tow Autho	rized By	d By	
Notes/Comments:			-										
·		-											
•													
10													



#### GILBERT POLICE DEPARTMENT

#### VEHICLE IMPOUND/AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE

	CONTROL NO.	CASE	AGENCY		NCIC		STATE#		DATE/TIME PRINTED	
	2013000123	13-000000479	GPD						01/14/2013 11:15:44	
	YEAR MAKE	MODE		STYLE		(CLD)		COLORS		
Ħ	2004 MITSUE				ION WAGON	/SUV		BLACK ODOMETER		
VEHICLEANCIDENT	TAG (YEAR/STATE/LICEN 2013/AZ/AFR8064	NSE)	lì	VIN		i i		123393		
ANC.	OWNER		A	DDDES	20				PHONE	
SLE	GRISHAM, STEPHA	ANIE ANN	4							
EH										
>									11 -	
	LEIN HOLDER		A	DDRES	SS				PHONE	
	NAME PERSON ARREST				CHARGES	AIDED TO SUICH	TEST	SECREE	93 <u>-</u> 134	
Jer - 104	GRISHAM, STEPH	Control Control				AIRED TO SLIGH		DEGREE	O.T./	
0		State of the second second second	REASON 3511		OFFICER	CHRISTOPHER	FROM GILBE	RT/ELLIOT	CITY GILBERT	
NO		1/10/2013 00.43			DRIVER	OTHER TEN	то		PRIVATE TOW	
TOW/IMPOUND	COMPANY ACE TOWING		(602)276-1675	5	LINFORD			LEBARON DR MESA,		
WW	HOLD HOLD AUTHORIZ	ZED BY	DATE/TIME		REASON	<del></del>	365 V	EMOVED BY	DATE/TIME	
10		CHRISTOPHER	01/10/2013 00:	50:22	SUSPENDE	D LICENSE	HUDS	ON, KHALEEYAH Y	01/14/2013 11:15:05	
	CONDITION					INVENTORIED BY			1200 1200	
	Veh			ailer	720	ROBINSON, CI	HRISTO	PHER		
	3 4 5	6 7 8	3 4 5	1 6 1	7 8	A-				
	2-1111		[[([-		= =	DATE/TIME	-0.05			
	- [17] [18	19 2	17	18	19	01/10/2013 00:	50:05			
		10 1_	<u>   i -</u> .	<u></u>	10	WITNESS				
-					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	WITHEOD				
DITIO	16									
NOO	1 = SLIGHT; 2 = MODERATE;	3 = EXTREME			Inches a Head					
		G CHECKED PRO								
	X Vehicle to be	e released to AU	ITHORIZED F	PART	ΓY upon pa	yment of towin	g and	storage charges.		
	▼ Vehicle to be released to AUTHORIZED PARTY upon payment of towing and storage charges.  □ Vehicle determined to be stolen. Towing and storage charges are waived and are owed by the driver at the time the vehicle was impounded and the vehicle is to be released to an AUTHORIZED PARTY.  □ Vehicle to be released to AUTHORIZED PARTY.  □ Vehicle to be									
	The vehicle was impounded and the vehicle is to be released to an AUTHORIZED PARTY. □ Vehicle improperly impounded. The AUTHORIZED PARTY is not responsible for payment and the vehicle is to be released to an AUTHORIZED PARTY.									
				gisti	ration for th	ne vehicle and	prese	nt a valid driver's		
		st meet ONE of								
	The	registered owne	er, OR;							
	The	spouse of the re	gistred owne	1.5						
İ		gent of the regis	117	1 2		on the vehicle	o'e 6i6l.	e OR:		
								a registered own	er	
		ing they have pe								
$\perp$						, 1		DATEGINE		
	RELEASED BY HUDSON, KHALEE	YAHY						01/14/2013 11:15:	17	
	RELEASED TO	. i e M. i e i	ADDI	RESS					PHONE	
	GRISHAM, STEPHA	ANIE ANN								
32	NOTES							to a service and a service and a service as a		
RELEASE	ON 01-14-2013, A	T 1113 HOURS, I A	ADMINISTERED	A 35	11 EARLY-RE	LEASE HEARING	REFE	RENCE THIS CASE.	DBIV/EBS	
뿐								ED A VALID ARIZONA , AND PRESENTED F		
								SPENDED. I RELEAS	SED THE	
								<u> </u>	More	

## GILBERT POLICE DEPARTMENT TOW/IMPOUND SUPPLEMENTS

CONTROL NO. 2013000123	DATE/TIME PRINTED 01/14/2013 11:15:44
Release Notes Continued - VEHICLE AS PER ARS 28-3511. I COLLECTED THE \$100.00 HEARING FEE AND THE RELEASE PAPERWORK ATTACHED TO THIS SUPPLEMENT.	s



# MESA POLICE DEPARTMENT FORENSIC SERVICES

TOXICOLOGY SCIENTIFIC EXAMINATION REPORT FSS011113-0036-0001

CASE NUMBER: 13000000479

GILBERT POLICE DEPARTMENT

OFFICER:

Robinson 2849

NAME(S):

STEPHANIE ANN GRISHAM

ITEMS:

G346057 (001): One blood collection kit G346057-AA (001-AA): Blood specimen G346057-AB (001-AB): Blood specimen

#### RESULTS:

(001-AA): Analysis of the Blood specimen showed it to contain 0.105 gram of ethyl alcohol per 100 milliliters of blood.

This analysis was conducted by gas chromatography in accordance with Arizona Department of Public Safety Regulation R13 - 10, Article 1, which includes a Quality Assurance Program to ensure the validity of the test results.

I am a licensed Blood Alcohol Analyst for the analysis of blood/bodily fluid specimens for alcohol content. My Arizona permit is #335.

Stacy & Schlichting

1/25/2013

Stacy Lynn Schlichting, Forensic Scientist I, 18150

Date

Administrative Review:

11775

02/07/2013

## CHAIN OF CUSTODY REPORT

LAB CASE NUMBER: FSS011113-0036

CASE NUMBER: 13000000479

PIN	From		PIN	<u>To</u>	Date/Time
Sub	m #: 001	Prop ID #:	G346057	One blood collection kit	
[]	Pacini, John		[X]	Thomas, Natalie	01/16/2013 10:09:37
[X]	Thomas, Natalie		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/16/2013 14:16:15
[]	Tox Walk-In		[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn	01/17/2013 08:15:30
[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/17/2013 09:51:26
[]	Tox Walk-In		[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn	01/18/2013 08:17:07
[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/18/2013 13:14:48
[]	Tox Walk-In		[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn	01/22/2013 08:55:39
[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/22/2013 13:28:33
[]	Tox Walk-In		[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn	01/25/2013 12:39:23
[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/25/2013 14:54:35
[]	Tox Walk-In		[X]	Thomas, Natalie	01/30/2013 09:17:31
[X]	Thomas, Natalie		[]_	Pacini, John	01/30/2013 09:31:18
1077(577)	m #: 001-AA	Prop ID #:	G346057-AA	Blood specimen	
[]	Pacini, John		[X]	Thomas, Natalie	01/16/2013 10:09:37
[X]	Thomas, Natalie		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/16/2013 14:16:15
[]	Tox Walk-In		[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn	01/17/2013 08:15:30
[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/17/2013 09:51:26
[]	Tox Walk-In		[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn	01/18/2013 08:17:07
[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/18/2013 13:14:48
[]	Tox Walk-In		[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn	01/22/2013 08:55:39
[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/22/2013 13:28:33
[]	Tox Walk-In		[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn	01/25/2013 12:39:23
[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/25/2013 14:54:35
[]	Tox Walk-In		[X]	Thomas, Natalie	01/30/2013 09:17:31
[X]	Thomas, Natalie		[]	Pacini, John	01/30/2013 09:31:18
Sub	m #: 001-AB	Prop ID #:	G346057-AB	Blood specimen	
[]	Pacini, John		[X]	Thomas, Natalie	01/16/2013 10:09:37
[X]	Thomas, Natalie		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/16/2013 14:16:15
[]	Tox Walk-In		[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn	01/17/2013 08:15:30
[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/17/2013 09:51:26
[]	Tox Walk-In		[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn	01/18/2013 08:17:07
[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/18/2013 13:14:48
[]	Tox Walk-In		[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn	01/22/2013 08:55:39
[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/22/2013 13:28:33
[]	Tox Walk-In		[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn	01/25/2013 12:39:23
[X]	Schlichting, Stacy Lynn		[]	Tox Walk-In	01/25/2013 14:54:35

## CHAIN OF CUSTODY REPORT

CONTINUED		CASE NUMBER: 13000000479
PIN From	PIN To	<u>Date/Time</u>
[ ] Tox Walk-In	[X] Thomas, Natalie	01/30/2013 09:17:31
[X] Thomas, Natalie	[ ] Pacini, John	01/30/2013 09:31:18

#### Blood Alcohol Worksheet

Mesa Forensic Services

LAB CASE NUMBER: FSS011113-0036 CASE NUMBER: 13000000479

**Laboratory Notes** 

Requesting Officer: Robinson

Gilbert Police Department 75 East Civic Center Drive Gilbert, AZ 85296

Subjects:

Suspect: GRISHAM, STEPHANIE

ANN

**Blood Alcohol Notes** 

**Evidence Notes** 

Subm #: 001

Desc:

One blood collection kit

Property ID:

G346057

**Accession Date:** 

1/17/2013 09:22:39

Mesa Kit

Cardboard Box Sealed [X]

Plastic Box Sealed [X]

"Betadine" Swab

[]

Notes:

Number of Tubes:

2

Other Package

Other Swab

**BZK** 

Subm #: 001-AA

Blood specimen

Property ID:

G346057-AA

Approx.

Desc:

Sealed mL of Blood

Tube Type:

Name on Tube DR# on Tube

Print Label

[X]

NaF & Oxalate

STEPHANIE GRISHAM

[]

Notes:

NO DR ON TUBE.

Subm #: 001-AB

Desc:

Blood specimen

Property ID:

G346057-AB

Approx.

Sealed mL of Blood 9 [X]

Tube Type:

NaF & Oxalate

DR# on Tube

Name on Tube

SAME

Print Label []

Notes:

SAME

#### BLOOD ALCOHOL WORKSHEET

#### Mesa Forensic Services

LAB CASE NUMBER: FSS011113-0036

CASE NUMBER: 13000000479

## **Laboratory Notes Continued**

#### **Result Notes**

Subm #: 001-AA

Result

<u>Analyst</u>

**Batch Number** 

Analysis Date

Result 1:

0.1062

Stacy Schlichting

012213BACa

01/22/2013

Result 2:

0.1055

Stacy Schlichting

012213BACa

Reported Result: 0.105g/100 mL

Notes:

Lab Notes

Batch 012213BAC was reprocessed as batch 012213BACa due to a file path error.

Batch 011813BAC was reanalyzed as batch 012213BAC.

The data from batch 011813BAC was not used because the calibration line did not meet QC criteria.

SS18150 01/25/2013



Mail Drop 533M

#### ADMIN PER SE/IMPLIED CONSENT AFFIDAVIT

LE or DR Case Number 13-479 Motor Vehicle Division PO Box 2100 Phoenix AZ 85001-2100 Complaint Numbers Issued 40-5807 R10/11 www.azdot.gov ☐ Yes Mo While transporting hazardous material? (ARS 28-101) Charges: AARS 28-1381 28-1382 28-1383 4-244.34 13-1201 ☐ 13-1204 ☐ Other Title 13, Chapter 11 charge: ☐ Yes ⚠ No While operating a commercial motor vehicle? Driver Name (first, middle, last, suffix) Date of Birth Driver License Number Heolinic Ann Grisham 19113 , at (time) 2331 , at (location) I had probable cause to believe that the person named caused or was cited for an accident resulting in death or serious physical injury while driving a motor vehicle. (State the probable cause on the lines below.) All had reasonable grounds to believe the person named was driving or in actual physical control of a motor vehicle while under the influence of intoxicating liquor and/or drugs, and I placed the named person under arrest therefor. Among the facts leading to that belief were: Speeding, bloodshot (watery eyes, odor, HEIN-lecture, The admonitions on the back of the original copy were read to the person. Officer Initials: The admonitions were not read because the person was either unconscious or incapable of refusal. The person submitted to D breath blood tests ☐ The person refused to take or did not complete the tests in the following manner: ☐ Yes ☐ Yes Did the person cause serious physical injury or death as defined in ARS 13-105 during this incident? NARICUPA-NIESA County. OFFICER CERTIFICATION I certify that the above is true and correct. I request that any hearing be held in Badge Number Test Operator Signature SURRENDER OF ARIZONA DRIVER LICENSE Pursuant to ARS 28-1321 and 28-1385, the law enforcement officer must require the surrender of all Arizona driver licenses or permits in the person's possession. If no license or permit is attached, state reason: 🗆 Lost 🗖 Destroyed 🗖 Nonresident 🗖 Other: Date Served Time Served ORDER OF SUSPENSION Please see reverse side to request a Summary Review or Hearing. One box must be checked. ☐ Pursuant to ARS 28-1321, your Arizona driving privilege is suspended effective 15 days from Date Served. The suspension is for 12 months, or 2 years if there is a prior implied consent refusal, within the last 84 months, on your record. This order is final unless a hearing is requested online or in writing and received within 15 days from Date Served. This action is a result of your failure to successfully complete or refusal to submit to tests to determine alcohol concentration or drug content. This suspension will not end until all reinstatement requirements are met including completion of alcohol or drug screening. The Pursuant to ARS 28-1385, your Arizona driving privilege is suspended for not less than 90 consecutive days effective 15 days from Date Served. If a review of your driver record indicates that you have completed alcohol or drug screening and are eligible for a 60-day restricted driving permit, one will automatically be mailed to your address of record within 45 days from Date Served. This order is final unless a summary review or hearing is requested online or in writing and received within 15 days from Date Served. This suspension is a result of tests to which you submitted. This suspension will not end until all reinstatement requirements are met including completion of alcohol or drug screening.

TEMPORARY DRIVER PERMIT - This entire form will serve as a temporary driver permit that will expire 15 days from the Date Served. However, if you request a summary review or hearing, then this permit will remain valid until the summary review or hearing decision has been made. If your Arizona driver license/permit is currently suspended or revoked, this permit does not authorize you to operate a motor vehicle.

Sex	Weight	Height	Eyes	Hair	Class	Restrictions				
							- 12.5-			
Permit Not Iss	sued Because	42 24 1		-	Licensee	Signature				
	的。那些人也			Markani.				<u>Barahari da </u>	<u> Jackson Statis</u>	